

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 662 of 2023**

Niranjan Kumar	...	-----	...	Petitioner
		Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...			Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents	:	AC to AG

Order No. 02/Dated: 17th May, 2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that during pendency of the writ petition the final result has come and as such the petitioner wants to assail the same, therefore, prayer for adjournment has been sought for.

Accordingly, list this case on 21.06.2023.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Alankar/-