

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 662 of 2023

Niranjan Kumar Petitioner(s)
Versus
State of Jharkhand and Ors. Respondents.

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner (s) : M/s Rajesh Kumar & Mayank Deep, Advocate.
For the Respondent(s) : AC to A.G.

I.A. No. 3290 of 2024

06/21.06.2024: By filing this interlocutory application, the respondents have complied the order passed on 20th March, 2024.

In that view, the counsel for the petitioner undertakes that amended writ petition will be filed within three weeks.

Accordingly, I.A. No. 3290 of 2024 stands **disposed of**.

List this case immediately under the appropriate heading for the purpose of issuance of notice, once the amended writ petition is filed.