

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.662 of 2023

Niranjana Kumar

.... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

For the State

: Ms. Komal Tiwary, AC to AG

For the JPSC

: Mr. Pravin Kr. Pandey, Adv.

: Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

09/Dated: 10th March, 2026

1. The order dated 20th March, 2024 has not been complied till date.
2. Adjournment is being sought for by the learned counsel for the petitioner for compliance of the above order.
3. As prayed for, put up this case after four weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated 10th March, 2026
Raja/- Uploaded