

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 662 of 2023

Niranjan Kumar.

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Mohan Kr. Dubey, AC to AG
Mr. Pravin Kr. Pandey, Advocate

10/ 07th May, 2026

- 1.** Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that since the appointment has been challenged, thus, the nomenclature of the writ petition must be changed from WPC to WPS.
- 2.** Office is directed to make necessary corrections and list this case before the appropriate Bench, having roster.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

07.05.2026
S.K.D/